

P

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4042/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
13/02/2017 in ABA No. 1606/2016 passed by the High Court of
Jharkhand At Ranchi)

HIRA SAO @ HIRALAL PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim
relief)

Date : 09/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of arrest
of the petitioner.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master