

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4042/2017

HIRA SAO @ HIRALAL PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6129/2017 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71219/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.71220/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71221/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Neha Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Tapesh K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is not complete in respect of the sole respondent. However, Mohd. Waquas, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the above said respondent in both matters. He seeks and is given four week's time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleading to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

List the matter again on 15.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar